INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration DATE: August 31, 2017
Diversity Section
TO: Marcella Landis, Ac»t}i}mg-lé}%ructor of Engineering
@/\L p OHe AL/
FROM: in4 D. Berry, Diversity Administrator

SUBJECT: Contract 13-806-28, Television Inspection and Recording of Sewers and
Manholes at Various Locations

Bidder: National Power Rodding Corporation

The lowest responsive bidder, National Power Rodding Corporation, has submitted company
information and “MBE/WBE/SBE Verification Forms” for the firms identified on the subject
contract’s Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE and SBE Ultilization Goals for the contract are 5% MBE and/or 5% WBE and 5%
SBE. According to the bidder’s Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following goals:

MBE WBE SBE
N/A 5% ¥
Therefore, National Power Rodding Corporation is in apparent compliance with the requirements
of the Affirmative Action Revised Appendix D.
* Bidder utilizes WBE to satisfy the SBE requirements
RDB/PCS
Attachment

o} Ms. Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management
Shields-Wright (Law), L. Cornier, file (2)



REVISED JUNE, 2015

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF
GREATER CHICAGO

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in
AppendlxD MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section S(cc); SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bxdder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsxmxle copies
of all MBE WBE, SBE Subcontractor s Letter of Intent furmshed to all
MBEs, WBEs, _and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE sngn,ed copies -
of the MBE ‘WBE; SBE Utlhzatlon Plan and- all sngned MBE ‘WBE, SBE
'-Subcontractors Letter of . Intent with its bid, ‘said bid wnll be deemed‘

‘ ,nonresponswe and rejected. -

All Bidders must sign the s1gnature page -UP- 5 of the‘-'
Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested

. Namé of Bidder: - Netlor_l_al Power Rodding Corp.

13-806:25.

Contract No.:

. Affirmative Action Cohtact'&-PhQne‘Nof: - Reid Ruprecht: 312-666-7700..

e A e ‘office@hationalpowerrodding.com -
E-Mail Address:. e E LR

. $1,944,450.00

- Total ‘l-}'_id‘: '

- MBE, WBE SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALY SIGNED'MBE;
WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR’S LETTER. OF INTENTMUST.
‘BE:COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR'BID!!!




PR Sy

£ e g
»

TR

e i:‘"}

PRNPTIR

AR o

i Name of MBE a.nd contact person:

}Dss‘;cr'ip i 6F Work, Serviges of Suppliesfobe provided: .

: 'CONTRACT ITEM NO:
: Total Do“ar'Amaunt Psrtzcnpatrcn

"achlevcmexit of" the SBE goal pleasc ind'.

; "‘;Descnptxon of Work, Servxcac or Supp S to be provxded

= :CONTRACT ITEM NO
To(al Dolla,r Amount Partxcnp 3 tnon

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the
achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE

Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (¢)
MBE UTILIZATION

Name of MBE and contact person: . - . —

Business Phone Number: _ v ______ Email Address: ___ — -

Address: ’ eSS

Description of Work, Services ot Supplies to be provided: ___ o

CONTRACT ITEM NO..____ , o
Total Dqlla’f Amount Particiﬁatiorl_: :

if Lhe MBE pamcxpatmn will be counled towards the

achlcvement of the SBE goal please mdlcatc here: 5{] B
YES NO

“The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilizaton m Accompany the Bid14 1

Busmcss Phone Number' ; : EmanlAddress

v

if the MBE pticipation will be sougfed towiirds th o
S i1
:_,:YES NO

|15
A '

_Name of MBE and contact person
Business Phon‘ Number : g ms 2 "Email Address: .

. Addms

(Attach additional sheets as neded)

“‘Up-2




The bidder should indicate on the Utitization Plan explicitly if the doliar amouats for the WBE participation will also be counted toward the
achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section |1, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE

Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (¢)
WBE UTILIZATION

&C.IS_Contrac}or Scrvi;:es, Inf: Cindy Gustafson

Name of WBE and contact person: __

Business Phone Number: ___708'443"5563 _ Email Address: ﬁustafson@jackcsi.com I

p.O. Box 563 Crete, IL 60417

Address: ____ oo e —————— T
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: _ ,[_J?_QQL I . [ S —
CONTRACTITEMNoO.___ \-6edl o

Total Dollar Amount Participation: _ 397,22;52_ o

If the WBE participation will be counted towards the .
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate hete: K I

win

WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Interiiie

The MBE. WBE. 8BE Utitizatlon Plan and the MBE.

WBE UTILIZATION
Qe

A b st ot ot d

Name of WBE and contact pecson: _

" Business Phone Number: - . Bmail Address:
Address:

' Dcsqﬁptibn of Work, Services ot Supplies to be provided: _

_ [
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: B
Total Dollar Amount Participation:

IF the WBE particiﬁ'at'ion will be counted towards the

achievement of the SBE goal pleasc indicate here:

The MBE. WBE. SBE Utilization Rlan and the MB

WBE UTTLIZATION

R e e

Né}mc-of WBE and contact pérson:
. Email Address:

B,usin‘ess Phone Number:
‘Address:
De_scriptio'n of Work, Services or Supplies to be prpvided:

CONTRACTITEM NO.:
Total Dotlar Amount Pérticipati_oh:

" {f the WBE participation will be counted towards the e
 achievement of the SBE goal plase indicate here: - Lol O
YES NO

oF Intent MUST Accompany the

AVBE!SBE Subcontrastor’s Leiter Bidt 1!

The MBE. WBE. SHE titilization Plan and the MBE.

(Attach additional sheets as needed).

UP-3




SBE UTILIZATION

Name of SBE and contact person: - il -

Business Phone Number: ___ . _ EmailAddress: __ . . . L

Address: ; R

Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: __ . o

CONTRACT ITEM NO.:

Total Dollar Amount Participation: ____ L

The MBE, WBE. SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor’s Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid! 1 1
SBE UTILIZATION -
_f;Iame of SBE and c_bntﬁci person; ..
Busincss Phone Number: _ Email Address:

’ 'Addrcss
,Descnptlon of Work, Semcm or Supph% to be prowded

' 'CONTRACT ITEM NO
Total Dollar: Amount Partu:lpatlon

Suhcomr:xcwrfa Lettor of Tnient MUST Acuoméan} the Bidi !

The MBE, WBE, SBE u

SBE UTll_.dZAIlQE

’ Namc of SBE and contact person _
. ‘Busidess Phone Number e . v Eﬁ{zﬁl Addmss

: “Address
. fDescnptxon of Work, Semces or Supphw to be provxded

63

~,

~CONTRACT ITEM NO
Totzl Dollar Amour;t Pam(npauon,

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

. f<-v"‘

The MBE. WBE. SBE meon Plan ind the MUST Accompany the Bidt 11

MBF WBE.SBE Suhmmmuof s Leuer of lmen;

R T

up-4




SIGNATURE SECTION

National Power Rodding Corp.

On Behalfof _____I/We hereby acknowledge that

(name of company)

I/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply with the provisions of Revised Appendix D, and intend to use the
MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed above in the performance of this contract and/or have completed the Waiver Request
Form. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Exhibit
are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

[ do solcthnly declare and affirm und_ér penalties of perjury that the .conteﬁts of the foregoing. "7
‘document are true and correct, and that I am authorized, on behalf of the bidder, to makT this
affidavit. . ' gl -
| / - e
-~
. Fa L
August 22, 2017 ¢/ ﬁ?““‘&»
Date Wf’ﬁ&horzmd officer

ATTEST: ‘William T: Kreidler, President

- -
OLA—

Reid W. Ruprecht, Secretary

Prir'it':r'zam‘e and ;tiﬁg -

3126667700 -
“Phone fuimber

1)The Bidder is réquired to sign and execute this
‘page, EVEN IF. A WAIVER IS BEING -
REQUESTED. |

'2)Failure to do sowﬂlresult in a nonresponsive bid
“and rejection of thebid.

3)1f a waiver is requested, the bidder must also
complete the following “WAIVER REQUE
FORM.”

WBE. SBE Uhilization Plan and the MBE. WBE, SBE Subconiracior’s Letter of Intent M UST Accompany the Bi

The MBE.

did !

UP-5




